TYPE TEST:
E Open Flow
X Deliverability

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
ONE POINT STABLIZED OPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST

8/14/11

FORM G-2
{Rov.8/08)

APT Bo. 15-033-21127-00-00

Conpany

Thoroughbred Associates

Lease

BUTLER

fell Rumber
1

County
COMANCHE

Location
E/2-SW-SwW

Section

SEC. 31-T31S-R19W

THR KNG (E/R} Bceres Attributed

160

Field
1680

Reservoir
MISSISSIPPI

Gas Gathering Connection

Complation Date
12/18/03

Plug Back Total Depth
5260

Packer Set at
NONE

Casing Size
5.500

Weoight
15.500

Internal Diameter
4 950

Perforations
5230

To
5236

Tobing Size
2.375

Helght
4.700

Internal Diameter
1.950

Perforations To

TUBING

TyYpe Completion (Describe)

Type Fluid Producticn

Pump Unit or Traveling Plungexr?

TUBING

Producing Thru{Annulus/Tubing)

% Carbon Dioxide
.015

% Nitrogen
1.706

Gas Gravity- Gg
.608

Vertical Depth (H)
5230

Pressure Taps
FLANGE

Mater Run Sire
3

Well on Line:

Pressure Buildup: Shut in
Started

8/11/11
8/14/11

TAREN
TAKEN

OBSERVED SURFACE DATA

orifice
Size
in.

Static/
Dynamioc
Property

Meter
Pressure
paig

Prossure Flowing | WellHead
Diff. Temp . Temp.
In. H ,0

2 t. t.

Casing WellHead Press.
(e (R) (R}

Tubing WellHead Press.

(Pw’ (pt) (l‘o ) Duration

paig

psia

(Hourxs)

psig paia

70

84 70.0

80 60

50

84

FLOW STREAM ATTRIBUTES

EXTENSION GRAVITY FLOWING TEMP DEVIATION

FACTOR
g

FACTOR
Ft

FACTOR
Fpv

7.71

1.2825

1.0000

1.0047

12

(OFPEN FLOW)(DELIVERABILITY) CALCULATIONS

2

4.1

Pd =

59.2 L]

(Pc ~ 14.4) + 14.4 =

(ea)? = 0.207
(ray? 2.50

2

2p? - P
201:

() - (o P

)2 - 0 2

Backpressure
Curve Slope™n"

———— QL w==—

Assigned
Standard Slope

Antilog

Open Flow
Deliverability
= R x Bntiloeg

Mcfd

8.92

2.324

.3662

.48

.3472

2.224

26

4.62

1.5654

1913

.948

.1814

1.518

18

OPEN FLOW 26 Mofd @ 14.65 peia DELIVERABILITY 18 Mcfd § 14.65 psla
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